
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: HAPPY NEW YEAR FROM BRC QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1500m

03 January 2024 - 13:54

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:31.69
(0:08.29)

1:23.40
(0:11.69)

1:11.71
(0:12.08)

0:59.63
(0:12.57)

0:47.06
(0:12.40)

0:34.66
(0:11.64)

0:23.02
(0:11.15)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 EXOTIQUE MISS 5 66.8 0:08.29 1:31.69 [1] 1:23.40 [1] 1:11.71 [1] 0:59.63 [1] 0:47.06 [1] 0:34.66 [1] 0:23.02 [1] 0:34.66

Tahlia Fenlon 400m Overall (0:08.29) (0:11.69) (0:12.08) (0:12.57) (0:12.40) (0:11.64) (0:11.15)

2 1 NO BETTER TIME 6 63.5 0:08.41 1:33.39 [2] 1:24.98 [2] 1:13.33 [2] 1:01.12 [2] 0:48.55 [2] 0:36.25 [2] 0:24.16 [3] 0:36.25 -6

Robbie Dolan 400m Overall (0:08.41) (0:11.65) (0:12.21) (0:12.57) (0:12.30) (0:12.09) (0:11.60)

3 5 LEITZEL 1 64.5 0:08.69 1:33.46 [3] 1:24.77 [5] 1:12.93 [5] 1:00.71 [5] 0:48.20 [5] 0:35.82 [5] 0:24.23 [4] 0:35.82 -3

Damien Thornton 400m Overall (0:08.69) (0:11.84) (0:12.22) (0:12.51) (0:12.38) (0:11.59) (0:11.50)

4 3 WHAT A WEEKEND 4 64.2 0:08.66 1:33.66 [4] 1:25.00 [4] 1:13.28 [4] 1:01.09 [4] 0:48.57 [4] 0:36.04 [4] 0:24.12 [5] 0:36.04 -1

Jake Molloy 400m Overall (0:08.66) (0:11.72) (0:12.19) (0:12.52) (0:12.53) (0:11.92) (0:11.56)

5 2 RISKY INVESTMENT 2 63.9 0:08.50 1:33.82 [5] 1:25.32 [3] 1:13.51 [3] 1:01.32 [3] 0:48.80 [3] 0:36.48 [3] 0:24.68 [2] 0:36.48 -2

Ryan Maloney 600m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.81) (0:12.19) (0:12.52) (0:12.32) (0:11.80) (0:11.69)

6 6 THE GARF 3 63.2 0:08.96 1:35.73 [6] 1:26.77 [6] 1:15.15 [6] 1:02.90 [6] 0:50.27 [6] 0:37.74 [6] 0:25.68 [6] 0:37.74 -2

Martin Harley 1400m Overall (0:08.96) (0:11.62) (0:12.25) (0:12.63) (0:12.53) (0:12.06) (0:12.25)

Scratched: Dance Babe (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: HAPPY NEW YEAR FROM BRC QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1500m

03 January 2024 - 13:54

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 EXOTIQUE MISS 5 66.8 0:08.29 0:11.87 [1] 1:31.69 0:34.66

Tahlia Fenlon 400m Overall (0:11.87)

2 1 NO BETTER TIME 6 63.5 0:08.41 0:12.56 [3] 10.05L 0:36.25 -6

Robbie Dolan 400m Overall (0:12.56)

3 5 LEITZEL 1 64.5 0:08.69 0:12.73 [2] 10.44L 0:35.82 -3

Damien Thornton 400m Overall (0:12.73)

4 3 WHAT A WEEKEND 4 64.2 0:08.66 0:12.56 [5] 11.59L 0:36.04 -1

Jake Molloy 400m Overall (0:12.56)

5 2 RISKY INVESTMENT 2 63.9 0:08.50 0:12.99 [4] 12.58L 0:36.48 -2

Ryan Maloney 600m Overall (0:12.99)

6 6 THE GARF 3 63.2 0:08.96 0:13.43 [6] 23.77L 0:37.74 -2

Martin Harley 1400m Overall (0:13.43)

Scratched: Dance Babe (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Class 1 Handicap - 1000m

03 January 2024 - 14:29

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.00
(0:13.48)

0:45.52
(0:11.14)

0:34.38
(0:11.33)

0:23.05
(0:11.30)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:34.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 MASTER MAURICE 3 66.9 0:10.88 0:59.00 [1] 0:45.14 [5] 0:33.97 [4] 0:22.63 [5] 0:11.75 [1] 0:59.00 0:33.97

James Orman 800m 400m (0:13.86) (0:11.17) (0:11.34) (0:10.88) (0:11.75)

2 7 EVERLASTING STARS 2 67.8 0:10.88 0:59.20 [2] 0:45.14 [7] 0:33.93 [7] 0:22.71 [7] 0:11.83 [5] 1.19L 0:33.93 -1

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.06) (0:11.21) (0:11.22) (0:10.88) (0:11.83)

3 6 HACHIMAN 4 66.1 0:11.21 0:59.25 [3] 0:45.66 [2] 0:34.45 [3] 0:23.10 [3] 0:11.88 [4] 1.45L 0:34.45 -4

Andrew Mallyon 800m 800m (0:13.59) (0:11.21) (0:11.35) (0:11.22) (0:11.88)

4 8 SOOBLOND 1 67.2 0:11.06 0:59.28 [4] 0:45.47 [4] 0:34.22 [5] 0:22.80 [6] 0:11.74 [7] 1.62L 0:34.22 -2

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:13.81) (0:11.25) (0:11.42) (0:11.06) (0:11.74)

5 3 DULY ELECTED 5 67.3 0:11.15 0:59.40 [5] 0:45.78 [3] 0:34.63 [2] 0:23.27 [2] 0:12.12 [2] 2.35L 0:34.63 +0

Ryan Maloney Overall 800m (0:13.62) (0:11.15) (0:11.36) (0:11.15) (0:12.12)

6 1 LUCKY BRIZ 6 68.1 0:11.14 0:59.54 [6] 0:46.06 [1] 0:34.92 [1] 0:23.59 [1] 0:12.25 [3] 3.19L 0:34.92 -3

Micheal Hellyer Overall 800m (0:13.48) (0:11.14) (0:11.33) (0:11.34) (0:12.25)

7 4 FIERY RING 10 67.6 0:11.04 0:59.56 [7] 0:45.59 [6] 0:34.42 [6] 0:23.20 [4] 0:12.16 [6] 3.28L 0:34.42 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.17) (0:11.22) (0:11.04) (0:12.16)

Scratched: Platinum Lies (#10), He's Essential (#5), Fortuneer (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: DIRTY WORK 1ST YEARLING ON OFFER @WIDDEN Fillies &
Mares BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1300m

03 January 2024 - 15:04

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.24
(0:07.69)

1:10.55
(0:11.27)

0:59.28
(0:11.98)

0:47.30
(0:12.24)

0:35.06
(0:11.77)

0:23.29
(0:11.33)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TREAD SOFTLY 1 64.9 0:07.97 1:18.24 [1] 1:10.27 [5] 0:58.86 [4] 0:47.02 [3] 0:34.87 [3] 0:23.28 [2] 0:34.87

Jake Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:07.97) (0:11.41) (0:11.84) (0:12.15) (0:11.59) (0:11.32)

2 7 ONE 'N' ONLY 10 65.8 0:07.69 1:18.25 [2] 1:10.56 [1] 0:59.29 [1] 0:47.31 [1] 0:35.07 [1] 0:23.30 [1] 0:35.07 +3

Casey Waddell 1200m Overall (0:07.69) (0:11.27) (0:11.98) (0:12.24) (0:11.77) (0:11.33)

3 8 SMOOTH TORQUE 9 67.0 0:08.35 1:18.31 [3] 1:09.96 [8] 0:58.37 [8] 0:46.49 [8] 0:34.31 [8] 0:22.88 [6] 0:34.31 -1

Robbie Dolan 400m Overall (0:08.35) (0:11.59) (0:11.88) (0:12.18) (0:11.43) (0:11.09)

4 6 ZOUPERB 3 67.1 0:07.89 1:18.67 [4] 1:10.78 [3] 0:59.31 [3] 0:47.29 [4] 0:34.96 [4] 0:23.33 [5] 0:34.96 +7

James Orman 400m Overall (0:07.89) (0:11.47) (0:12.02) (0:12.33) (0:11.63) (0:11.07)

5 9 NEVER ISLAND 2 65.4 0:08.06 1:18.72 [5] 1:10.66 [6] 0:59.06 [6] 0:47.08 [5] 0:34.89 [5] 0:23.49 [4] 0:34.89 -3

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:08.06) (0:11.60) (0:11.98) (0:12.19) (0:11.40) (0:11.31)

6 2 KINETIC 8 66.9 0:07.88 1:18.86 [6] 1:10.98 [2] 0:59.70 [2] 0:47.73 [2] 0:35.54 [2] 0:23.84 [3] 0:35.54 +3

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:07.88) (0:11.28) (0:11.97) (0:12.19) (0:11.70) (0:11.47)

7 3 O'MISS BEHAVING 5 65.1 0:08.15 1:19.10 [7] 1:10.95 [7] 0:59.24 [7] 0:47.31 [7] 0:35.16 [7] 0:23.48 [8] 0:35.16 +4

Jake Molloy 400m Overall (0:08.15) (0:11.71) (0:11.93) (0:12.15) (0:11.68) (0:11.27)

8 10 IS SWEET 4 64.3 0:07.93 1:20.33 [8] 1:12.40 [4] 1:00.70 [5] 0:48.67 [6] 0:36.44 [6] 0:24.88 [7] 0:36.44 +5

Ben Thompson 600m Overall (0:07.93) (0:11.70) (0:12.03) (0:12.23) (0:11.56) (0:11.71)

Scratched: Expresso Love (#1), Sleigh Queen (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: DIRTY WORK 1ST YEARLING ON OFFER @WIDDEN Fillies &
Mares BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1300m

03 January 2024 - 15:04

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.96
(0:11.96)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TREAD SOFTLY 1 64.9 0:07.97 0:11.96 [2] 1:18.24 0:34.87

Jake Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:11.96)

2 7 ONE 'N' ONLY 10 65.8 0:07.69 0:11.97 [1] 0.08L 0:35.07 +3

Casey Waddell 1200m Overall (0:11.97)

3 8 SMOOTH TORQUE 9 67.0 0:08.35 0:11.79 [5] 0.43L 0:34.31 -1

Robbie Dolan 400m Overall (0:11.79)

4 6 ZOUPERB 3 67.1 0:07.89 0:12.26 [3] 2.54L 0:34.96 +7

James Orman 400m Overall (0:12.26)

5 9 NEVER ISLAND 2 65.4 0:08.06 0:12.18 [6] 2.84L 0:34.89 -3

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:12.18)

6 2 KINETIC 8 66.9 0:07.88 0:12.37 [4] 3.63L 0:35.54 +3

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:12.37)

7 3 O'MISS BEHAVING 5 65.1 0:08.15 0:12.21 [7] 5.04L 0:35.16 +4

Jake Molloy 400m Overall (0:12.21)

8 10 IS SWEET 4 64.3 0:07.93 0:13.17 [8] 12.29L 0:36.44 +5

Ben Thompson 600m Overall (0:13.17)

Scratched: Expresso Love (#1), Sleigh Queen (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1800m

03 January 2024 - 15:39

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.91
(0:14.46)

1:38.45
(0:12.82)

1:25.63
(0:12.76)

1:12.87
(0:13.03)

0:59.84
(0:13.13)

0:46.71
(0:12.21)

0:34.50
(0:11.31)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DEMON DARB 7 67.7 0:11.06 1:52.91 [1] 1:38.45 [1] 1:25.63 [1] 1:12.87 [1] 0:59.84 [1] 0:46.71 [1] 0:34.50 [1] 0:34.50

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.46) (0:12.82) (0:12.76) (0:13.03) (0:13.13) (0:12.21) (0:11.31)

2 4 DEMARCAY 1 65.4 0:11.25 1:53.22 [2] 1:38.56 [3] 1:25.67 [3] 1:12.70 [4] 0:59.60 [4] 0:46.51 [4] 0:34.39 [5] 0:34.39 -6

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.66) (0:12.89) (0:12.97) (0:13.10) (0:13.09) (0:12.12) (0:11.31)

3 6 NIPPA'S NIGHTCAP 5 65.4 0:11.08 1:53.31 [3] 1:38.12 [6] 1:25.73 [4] 1:12.92 [3] 0:59.89 [3] 0:46.77 [3] 0:34.51 [3] 0:34.51 +5

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:15.19) (0:12.39) (0:12.81) (0:13.03) (0:13.12) (0:12.26) (0:11.08)

4 9 BELLA TIVACI 4 65.6 0:11.20 1:53.38 [4] 1:38.77 [2] 1:26.01 [2] 1:13.06 [2] 0:59.96 [2] 0:46.91 [2] 0:34.66 [2] 0:34.66 +4

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:14.61) (0:12.76) (0:12.95) (0:13.10) (0:13.05) (0:12.25) (0:11.20)

5 5 JERONIMOS 3 65.6 0:11.18 1:53.89 [5] 1:38.75 [5] 1:25.93 [6] 1:12.98 [6] 0:59.91 [6] 0:46.95 [6] 0:34.72 [6] 0:34.72 +1

Ryan Maloney 600m 400m (0:15.14) (0:12.82) (0:12.95) (0:13.07) (0:12.96) (0:12.23) (0:11.42)

6 10 KINGSTAR BULLET 9 65.6 0:11.30 1:53.96 [6] 1:38.21 [8] 1:25.79 [7] 1:12.89 [7] 0:59.78 [7] 0:46.81 [7] 0:34.63 [7] 0:34.63 -2

Damien Thornton 600m 400m (0:15.75) (0:12.42) (0:12.90) (0:13.11) (0:12.97) (0:12.18) (0:11.35)

7 2 LUCKY EXCHANGE 6 65.5 0:11.25 1:54.09 [7] 1:38.63 [7] 1:25.91 [8] 1:12.94 [8] 0:59.80 [8] 0:46.85 [8] 0:34.69 [8] 0:34.69 +1

Jake Molloy 600m 400m (0:15.46) (0:12.72) (0:12.97) (0:13.14) (0:12.95) (0:12.16) (0:11.34)

8 11 OLD SONG 11 65.9 0:11.08 1:54.30 [8] 1:38.22 [10] 1:25.65 [10] 1:12.62 [11] 0:59.38 [11] 0:46.60 [11] 0:34.43 [11] 0:34.43 +6

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:16.08) (0:12.57) (0:13.03) (0:13.24) (0:12.78) (0:12.17) (0:11.59)

9 1 MOCAMBO 8 66.4 0:11.11 1:54.32 [9] 1:38.22 [11] 1:25.56 [11] 1:12.68 [10] 0:59.52 [10] 0:46.67 [10] 0:34.58 [10] 0:34.58 -3

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:16.10) (0:12.66) (0:12.88) (0:13.16) (0:12.85) (0:12.09) (0:11.11)

10 8 GREEN RUN 2 63.7 0:11.56 1:54.36 [10] 1:39.43 [4] 1:26.73 [5] 1:13.76 [5] 1:00.67 [5] 0:47.64 [5] 0:35.54 [4] 0:35.54 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 600m (0:14.93) (0:12.70) (0:12.97) (0:13.09) (0:13.03) (0:12.10) (0:11.56)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1800m

03 January 2024 - 15:39

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.91
(0:14.46)

1:38.45
(0:12.82)

1:25.63
(0:12.76)

1:12.87
(0:13.03)

0:59.84
(0:13.13)

0:46.71
(0:12.21)

0:34.50
(0:11.31)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 TOOLATEMATE 10 66.5 0:11.24 1:54.42 [11] 1:38.63 [9] 1:26.03 [9] 1:13.00 [9] 0:59.77 [9] 0:46.98 [9] 0:34.87 [9] 0:34.87 +4

Michael Rodd 600m 600m (0:15.79) (0:12.60) (0:13.03) (0:13.23) (0:12.79) (0:12.11) (0:11.24)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1800m

03 January 2024 - 15:39

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.19
(0:11.06)

0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DEMON DARB 7 67.7 0:11.06 0:23.19 [1] 0:12.13 [1] 1:52.91 0:34.50

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.06) (0:12.13)

2 4 DEMARCAY 1 65.4 0:11.25 0:23.08 [4] 0:11.83 [4] 1.81L 0:34.39 -6

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:11.83)

3 6 NIPPA'S NIGHTCAP 5 65.4 0:11.08 0:23.43 [2] 0:12.10 [2] 2.34L 0:34.51 +5

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:11.33) (0:12.10)

4 9 BELLA TIVACI 4 65.6 0:11.20 0:23.46 [3] 0:12.05 [3] 2.79L 0:34.66 +4

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:11.41) (0:12.05)

5 5 JERONIMOS 3 65.6 0:11.18 0:23.30 [6] 0:12.12 [5] 5.76L 0:34.72 +1

Ryan Maloney 600m 400m (0:11.18) (0:12.12)

6 10 KINGSTAR BULLET 9 65.6 0:11.30 0:23.28 [7] 0:11.98 [7] 6.21L 0:34.63 -2

Damien Thornton 600m 400m (0:11.30) (0:11.98)

7 2 LUCKY EXCHANGE 6 65.5 0:11.25 0:23.35 [8] 0:12.10 [8] 6.92L 0:34.69 +1

Jake Molloy 600m 400m (0:11.25) (0:12.10)

8 11 OLD SONG 11 65.9 0:11.08 0:22.84 [11] 0:11.76 [11] 8.18L 0:34.43 +6

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:11.08) (0:11.76)

9 1 MOCAMBO 8 66.4 0:11.11 0:23.47 [10] 0:12.22 [10] 8.28L 0:34.58 -3

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:11.25) (0:12.22)

10 8 GREEN RUN 2 63.7 0:11.56 0:23.98 [5] 0:12.42 [6] 8.5L 0:35.54 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 600m (0:11.56) (0:12.42)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1800m

03 January 2024 - 15:39

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.19
(0:11.06)

0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 TOOLATEMATE 10 66.5 0:11.24 0:23.63 [9] 0:12.33 [9] 8.87L 0:34.87 +4

Michael Rodd 600m 600m (0:11.30) (0:12.33)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD Maiden Handicap - 1400m

03 January 2024 - 16:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:26.22
(0:13.92)

1:12.30
(0:11.55)

1:00.75
(0:11.90)

0:48.85
(0:12.33)

0:36.52
(0:11.90)

0:24.62
(0:11.80)

0:36.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 EVER SO CLEVER 10 65.2 0:11.57 1:26.22 [1] 1:12.30 [1] 1:00.73 [2] 0:48.85 [1] 0:36.52 [1] 0:24.62 [1] 0:36.52

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:13.92) (0:11.57) (0:11.88) (0:12.33) (0:11.90) (0:11.80)

2 21 AMERICAN PHIREBALL 3 64.6 0:11.65 1:26.45 [2] 1:12.16 [7] 1:00.50 [7] 0:48.50 [7] 0:36.20 [6] 0:24.20 [6] 0:36.20 +1

Martin Harley Overall 400m (0:14.29) (0:11.66) (0:12.00) (0:12.30) (0:12.00) (0:11.65)

3 8 AUTUMN SONG 2 63.9 0:11.61 1:26.49 [3] 1:12.41 [2] 1:00.80 [4] 0:48.84 [3] 0:36.52 [4] 0:24.48 [4] 0:36.52 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:14.08) (0:11.61) (0:11.96) (0:12.32) (0:12.04) (0:11.84)

4 20 SHAMUKA 6 65.3 0:11.42 1:26.57 [4] 1:12.44 [4] 1:01.02 [3] 0:49.09 [2] 0:36.71 [2] 0:24.65 [3] 0:36.71 +8

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:14.13) (0:11.42) (0:11.93) (0:12.38) (0:12.06) (0:11.85)

5 18 HEREDITARY 5 63.6 0:11.62 1:26.64 [5] 1:12.50 [5] 1:00.88 [5] 0:48.87 [5] 0:36.68 [3] 0:24.72 [2] 0:36.68 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.14) (0:11.62) (0:12.01) (0:12.19) (0:11.96) (0:11.97)

6 2 PRADO 20 63.5 0:11.60 1:26.67 [6] 1:12.31 [9] 1:00.71 [8] 0:48.54 [9] 0:36.19 [9] 0:24.30 [8] 0:36.19 +5

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1200m (0:14.36) (0:11.60) (0:12.17) (0:12.35) (0:11.89) (0:11.83)

7 16 WASSA 11 64.2 0:11.47 1:26.69 [7] 1:12.03 [11] 1:00.56 [10] 0:48.53 [10] 0:36.15 [10] 0:24.24 [10] 0:36.15 +4

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:14.66) (0:11.47) (0:12.03) (0:12.38) (0:11.91) (0:11.63)

8 1 IL TORO D'ORO 12 62.1 0:11.85 1:26.95 [8] 1:12.13 [12] 1:00.28 [12] 0:48.21 [12] 0:36.12 [12] 0:24.07 [12] 0:36.12 +1

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:14.82) (0:11.85) (0:12.07) (0:12.09) (0:12.05) (0:11.87)

9 13 MISS FARSTAR 4 63.8 0:11.65 1:27.10 [9] 1:12.78 [8] 1:01.13 [9] 0:49.01 [8] 0:36.80 [7] 0:24.86 [5] 0:36.80 +5

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:14.32) (0:11.65) (0:12.12) (0:12.21) (0:11.94) (0:12.01)

10 6 RHODES 8 62.9 0:11.70 1:27.26 [10] 1:12.67 [10] 1:00.97 [11] 0:48.91 [11] 0:36.57 [11] 0:24.49 [11] 0:36.57 +5

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.59) (0:11.70) (0:12.06) (0:12.34) (0:12.08) (0:11.98)

Scratched: Star Of Peru (#19), Peony Surprise (#9), Nicconium (#4), Irish Accolade (#5), Tsukino (#7), Shekinah (#12), Above The World (#15), The Garf (#14), Guru Class (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD Maiden Handicap - 1400m

03 January 2024 - 16:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:26.22
(0:13.92)

1:12.30
(0:11.55)

1:00.75
(0:11.90)

0:48.85
(0:12.33)

0:36.52
(0:11.90)

0:24.62
(0:11.80)

0:36.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 MAN HANDS 9 65.4 0:11.36 1:27.73 [11] 1:13.62 [3] 1:02.26 [1] 0:50.07 [4] 0:37.71 [5] 0:25.34 [9] 0:37.71 +17

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:14.11) (0:11.36) (0:12.19) (0:12.36) (0:12.37) (0:12.13)

12 17 DAINTREE DREAMING 7 64.8 0:11.53 1:27.76 [12] 1:13.48 [6] 1:01.95 [6] 0:49.84 [6] 0:37.42 [8] 0:25.43 [7] 0:37.42 +8

Chris Meehan 1200m 1200m (0:14.28) (0:11.53) (0:12.11) (0:12.42) (0:11.99) (0:12.20)

Scratched: Star Of Peru (#19), Peony Surprise (#9), Nicconium (#4), Irish Accolade (#5), Tsukino (#7), Shekinah (#12), Above The World (#15), The Garf (#14), Guru Class (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD Maiden Handicap - 1400m

03 January 2024 - 16:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.82
(0:12.82)

0:36.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 EVER SO CLEVER 10 65.2 0:11.57 0:12.82 [1] 1:26.22 0:36.52

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.82)

2 21 AMERICAN PHIREBALL 3 64.6 0:11.65 0:12.55 [5] 1.36L 0:36.20 +1

Martin Harley Overall 400m (0:12.55)

3 8 AUTUMN SONG 2 63.9 0:11.61 0:12.64 [3] 1.56L 0:36.52 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.64)

4 20 SHAMUKA 6 65.3 0:11.42 0:12.80 [2] 2.06L 0:36.71 +8

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:12.80)

5 18 HEREDITARY 5 63.6 0:11.62 0:12.75 [4] 2.45L 0:36.68 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.75)

6 2 PRADO 20 63.5 0:11.60 0:12.47 [7] 2.64L 0:36.19 +5

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1200m (0:12.47)

7 16 WASSA 11 64.2 0:11.47 0:12.61 [6] 2.78L 0:36.15 +4

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.61)

8 1 IL TORO D'ORO 12 62.1 0:11.85 0:12.20 [12] 4.3L 0:36.12 +1

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:12.20)

9 13 MISS FARSTAR 4 63.8 0:11.65 0:12.85 [8] 5.18L 0:36.80 +5

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:12.85)

10 6 RHODES 8 62.9 0:11.70 0:12.51 [11] 6.09L 0:36.57 +5

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.51)

Scratched: Star Of Peru (#19), Peony Surprise (#9), Nicconium (#4), Irish Accolade (#5), Tsukino (#7), Shekinah (#12), Above The World (#15), The Garf (#14), Guru Class (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD Maiden Handicap - 1400m

03 January 2024 - 16:15

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.82
(0:12.82)

0:36.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 MAN HANDS 9 65.4 0:11.36 0:13.21 [9] 8.85L 0:37.71 +17

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:13.21)

12 17 DAINTREE DREAMING 7 64.8 0:11.53 0:13.23 [10] 9.04L 0:37.42 +8

Chris Meehan 1200m 1200m (0:13.23)

Scratched: Star Of Peru (#19), Peony Surprise (#9), Nicconium (#4), Irish Accolade (#5), Tsukino (#7), Shekinah (#12), Above The World (#15), The Garf (#14), Guru Class (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS Colts, Geldings & Entires BENCHMARK 65
Handicap - 1300m

03 January 2024 - 16:49

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.33
(0:07.72)

1:10.61
(0:11.21)

0:59.40
(0:11.55)

0:47.85
(0:12.16)

0:35.69
(0:11.69)

0:24.00
(0:11.78)

0:35.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 MOONAN ME 7 65.1 0:08.42 1:18.33 [1] 1:09.91 [7] 0:58.57 [6] 0:47.21 [6] 0:35.22 [6] 0:23.44 [5] 0:35.22

Casey Waddell 1000m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.34) (0:11.36) (0:11.99) (0:11.78) (0:11.35)

2 3 BANDIT 5 65.2 0:08.09 1:18.37 [2] 1:10.28 [4] 0:58.96 [3] 0:47.47 [4] 0:35.47 [3] 0:23.75 [2] 0:35.47 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m Overall (0:08.09) (0:11.32) (0:11.49) (0:12.00) (0:11.72) (0:11.49)

3 8 BOOM COURT 1 65.4 0:07.72 1:19.01 [3] 1:11.29 [1] 1:00.08 [1] 0:48.53 [1] 0:36.37 [1] 0:24.68 [1] 0:36.37 +3

Ryan Wiggins 1200m Overall (0:07.72) (0:11.21) (0:11.55) (0:12.16) (0:11.69) (0:11.80)

4 4 MIO SORRENTO 13 66.0 0:08.67 1:19.19 [4] 1:10.52 [9] 0:59.13 [9] 0:47.75 [8] 0:35.82 [9] 0:24.00 [7] 0:35.82 +3

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:08.67) (0:11.39) (0:11.38) (0:11.93) (0:11.82) (0:11.39)

5 5 HIDDEN EYES 10 65.0 0:08.43 1:19.51 [5] 1:11.08 [8] 0:59.47 [8] 0:47.95 [9] 0:36.14 [8] 0:24.20 [8] 0:36.14 +7

Melea Castle 1200m Overall (0:08.43) (0:11.61) (0:11.52) (0:11.81) (0:11.94) (0:11.54)

6 11 PREPOTENT 9 66.1 0:08.26 1:19.54 [6] 1:11.28 [5] 0:59.95 [5] 0:48.43 [5] 0:36.45 [5] 0:24.54 [6] 0:36.45 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:08.26) (0:11.33) (0:11.52) (0:11.98) (0:11.91) (0:11.69)

7 6 KERMANTIC 2 64.0 0:07.89 1:19.63 [7] 1:11.74 [3] 1:00.21 [4] 0:48.74 [3] 0:36.72 [4] 0:24.76 [4] 0:36.72 +1

Brodie Loy 1200m Overall (0:07.89) (0:11.53) (0:11.47) (0:12.02) (0:11.96) (0:11.78)

8 9 BUNDYANDCOKE 8 65.4 0:08.29 1:20.59 [8] 1:12.30 [6] 1:00.82 [7] 0:49.25 [7] 0:37.27 [7] 0:25.25 [9] 0:37.27 +9

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.29) (0:11.48) (0:11.57) (0:11.98) (0:12.02) (0:11.67)

9 13 SUPEROKAY 6 66.8 0:07.75 1:21.03 [9] 1:13.28 [2] 1:02.08 [2] 0:50.36 [2] 0:38.23 [2] 0:26.25 [3] 0:38.23 +3

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:07.75) (0:11.20) (0:11.72) (0:12.13) (0:11.98) (0:12.16)

Scratched: Baltray (#12), Most Dazzling (#2), Magic In Me (#7), Pacific Padrino (#1)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS Colts, Geldings & Entires BENCHMARK 65
Handicap - 1300m

03 January 2024 - 16:49

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:35.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 MOONAN ME 7 65.1 0:08.42 0:12.09 [3] 1:18.33 0:35.22

Casey Waddell 1000m Overall (0:12.09)

2 3 BANDIT 5 65.2 0:08.09 0:12.26 [1] 0.28L 0:35.47 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m Overall (0:12.26)

3 8 BOOM COURT 1 65.4 0:07.72 0:12.88 [2] 4.04L 0:36.37 +3

Ryan Wiggins 1200m Overall (0:12.88)

4 4 MIO SORRENTO 13 66.0 0:08.67 0:12.61 [4] 5.07L 0:35.82 +3

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:12.61)

5 5 HIDDEN EYES 10 65.0 0:08.43 0:12.66 [7] 6.95L 0:36.14 +7

Melea Castle 1200m Overall (0:12.66)

6 11 PREPOTENT 9 66.1 0:08.26 0:12.85 [6] 7.13L 0:36.45 +5

Mark Du Plessis 1200m Overall (0:12.85)

7 6 KERMANTIC 2 64.0 0:07.89 0:12.98 [5] 7.65L 0:36.72 +1

Brodie Loy 1200m Overall (0:12.98)

8 9 BUNDYANDCOKE 8 65.4 0:08.29 0:13.58 [9] 13.33L 0:37.27 +9

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:13.58)

9 13 SUPEROKAY 6 66.8 0:07.75 0:14.09 [8] 15.89L 0:38.23 +3

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:14.09)

Scratched: Baltray (#12), Most Dazzling (#2), Magic In Me (#7), Pacific Padrino (#1)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKES YARD COMMENTS BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1600m

03 January 2024 - 17:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.26
(0:13.47)

1:23.79
(0:11.25)

1:12.54
(0:11.78)

1:00.76
(0:12.12)

0:48.64
(0:12.00)

0:36.64
(0:11.86)

0:24.78
(0:12.01)

0:36.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 TEXAS 1 64.8 0:11.48 1:37.26 [1] 1:23.30 [5] 1:11.82 [5] 1:00.11 [5] 0:48.00 [5] 0:35.93 [6] 0:24.33 [5] 0:35.93

Jake Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:13.96) (0:11.48) (0:11.71) (0:12.11) (0:12.07) (0:11.60) (0:11.67)

2 7 BINDING 2 66.1 0:11.25 1:37.40 [2] 1:23.93 [1] 1:12.68 [1] 1:00.90 [1] 0:48.78 [1] 0:36.78 [1] 0:24.92 [1] 0:36.78 +0

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:13.47) (0:11.25) (0:11.78) (0:12.12) (0:12.00) (0:11.86) (0:12.01)

3 14 YANGARI 10 65.7 0:11.44 1:37.40 [3] 1:23.35 [6] 1:11.91 [6] 1:00.15 [6] 0:47.98 [6] 0:35.97 [7] 0:24.11 [7] 0:35.97 +8

Robbie Dolan 1400m 1400m (0:14.05) (0:11.44) (0:11.76) (0:12.17) (0:12.01) (0:11.86) (0:11.64)

4 9 NO GOING BACK 6 66.5 0:11.29 1:37.43 [4] 1:23.61 [4] 1:12.32 [3] 1:00.58 [3] 0:48.49 [3] 0:36.47 [3] 0:24.73 [3] 0:36.47 +0

Michael Rodd 1400m 1400m (0:13.82) (0:11.29) (0:11.74) (0:12.09) (0:12.02) (0:11.74) (0:11.95)

5 4 TINTINWIN 7 63.3 0:11.59 1:37.75 [5] 1:23.56 [7] 1:11.97 [8] 1:00.25 [8] 0:48.25 [7] 0:36.45 [5] 0:24.65 [6] 0:36.45 +6

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:14.19) (0:11.59) (0:11.72) (0:12.00) (0:11.80) (0:11.80) (0:11.73)

6 8 MOKTAFFY 14 64.8 0:11.47 1:37.85 [6] 1:23.27 [11] 1:11.80 [10] 1:00.21 [9] 0:48.12 [10] 0:36.30 [8] 0:24.56 [8] 0:36.30 +3

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:14.58) (0:11.47) (0:11.59) (0:12.09) (0:11.82) (0:11.74) (0:11.87)

7 2 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 11 65.3 0:11.33 1:37.92 [7] 1:24.39 [2] 1:13.06 [2] 1:01.30 [2] 0:49.16 [2] 0:37.11 [2] 0:25.34 [2] 0:37.11 +5

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.53) (0:11.33) (0:11.76) (0:12.14) (0:12.05) (0:11.77) (0:12.02)

8 13 KIND WISH 12 64.6 0:11.42 1:38.48 [8] 1:24.76 [3] 1:13.34 [4] 1:01.58 [4] 0:49.46 [4] 0:37.45 [4] 0:25.66 [4] 0:37.45 +5

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.72) (0:11.42) (0:11.76) (0:12.12) (0:12.01) (0:11.79) (0:12.09)

9 15 THUNDER MANIA 9 62.5 0:11.69 1:38.50 [9] 1:24.11 [9] 1:12.42 [11] 1:00.58 [11] 0:48.69 [11] 0:36.86 [11] 0:25.09 [10] 0:36.86 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:14.39) (0:11.69) (0:11.84) (0:11.89) (0:11.83) (0:11.77) (0:11.89)

10 1 KAIBERRY 4 63.5 0:11.52 1:39.77 [10] 1:25.54 [8] 1:14.02 [7] 1:02.34 [7] 0:50.24 [8] 0:38.18 [9] 0:26.42 [9] 0:38.18 -1

Martin Harley 1400m 1400m (0:14.23) (0:11.52) (0:11.68) (0:12.10) (0:12.06) (0:11.76) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Jovita (#11), Sir Lamorak (#3), Grinzinger Knight (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKES YARD COMMENTS BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1600m

03 January 2024 - 17:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.26
(0:13.47)

1:23.79
(0:11.25)

1:12.54
(0:11.78)

1:00.76
(0:12.12)

0:48.64
(0:12.00)

0:36.64
(0:11.86)

0:24.78
(0:12.01)

0:36.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 8 64.2 0:11.51 1:39.97 [11] 1:25.49 [10] 1:13.98 [9] 1:02.26 [10] 0:50.35 [9] 0:38.33 [10] 0:26.41 [11] 0:38.33 +7

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:14.48) (0:11.51) (0:11.72) (0:11.91) (0:12.02) (0:11.92) (0:11.98)

12 5 WINSTON SMURFHILL 13 58.8 0:12.50 2:01.89 [12] 1:46.94 [12] 1:31.41 [12] 1:16.39 [12] 1:03.76 [12] 0:51.26 [12] 0:38.28 [12] 0:51.26 +8

Cejay Graham Overall 800m (0:14.95) (0:15.53) (0:15.02) (0:12.63) (0:12.50) (0:12.98) (0:15.26)

Scratched: Jovita (#11), Sir Lamorak (#3), Grinzinger Knight (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKES YARD COMMENTS BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1600m

03 January 2024 - 17:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.77
(0:12.77)

0:36.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 TEXAS 1 64.8 0:11.48 0:12.66 [3] 1:37.26 0:35.93

Jake Bayliss 1400m 1400m (0:12.66)

2 7 BINDING 2 66.1 0:11.25 0:12.91 [1] 0.8L 0:36.78 +0

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:12.91)

3 14 YANGARI 10 65.7 0:11.44 0:12.47 [7] 0.82L 0:35.97 +8

Robbie Dolan 1400m 1400m (0:12.47)

4 9 NO GOING BACK 6 66.5 0:11.29 0:12.78 [4] 0.97L 0:36.47 +0

Michael Rodd 1400m 1400m (0:12.78)

5 4 TINTINWIN 7 63.3 0:11.59 0:12.92 [5] 2.89L 0:36.45 +6

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:12.92)

6 8 MOKTAFFY 14 64.8 0:11.47 0:12.69 [8] 3.47L 0:36.30 +3

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:12.69)

7 2 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 11 65.3 0:11.33 0:13.32 [2] 3.88L 0:37.11 +5

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.32)

8 13 KIND WISH 12 64.6 0:11.42 0:13.57 [6] 7.15L 0:37.45 +5

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.57)

9 15 THUNDER MANIA 9 62.5 0:11.69 0:13.20 [9] 7.31L 0:36.86 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:13.20)

10 1 KAIBERRY 4 63.5 0:11.52 0:14.13 [11] 14.73L 0:38.18 -1

Martin Harley 1400m 1400m (0:14.13)

Scratched: Jovita (#11), Sir Lamorak (#3), Grinzinger Knight (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 3 January 2024  17:45 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKES YARD COMMENTS BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1600m

03 January 2024 - 17:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.77
(0:12.77)

0:36.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 8 64.2 0:11.51 0:14.43 [10] 15.96L 0:38.33 +7

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:14.43)

12 5 WINSTON SMURFHILL 13 58.8 0:12.50 0:23.02 [12] 144.88L 0:51.26 +8

Cejay Graham Overall 800m (0:23.02)

Scratched: Jovita (#11), Sir Lamorak (#3), Grinzinger Knight (#6)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


